
4 Nevada 

All Farms 

Farm production expenses, 
total (see text) . . . . ....... farms. 

dollars .. 

Number of farms with expendttures of-
51 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 

$1,000 to $1,999 . 
52,000 to $2,999 . 
$3,000 to $4,999 . 

$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 to 519,999 . 
$20,000 and over . 

Items Purchased 

Livestock and poultry ....... . farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of
$1 to $99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
S500 to $999 . 

$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. 
S5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over .. 

Feed for livestock and poultry . farms . . 
dollars. 

Number of farms w1th expenditures of-
51 to $99 . 
S100to$499. 
$500 to $999 . 

S1,000to$2.499. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

Commercially m1xed formula 
feeds . . ..... farms. 

Number of farms that used-
1 to 49 tons 
50 to 99 tons 

100 to 199 tons 
200 to 499 tons . 
500 tons and over . 

Number of farms w1th 
expenditures of-

$1 to $99 
$100 to $499 
S500 to $999 

$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
S 1 0,000 and over . 

tons .. 
dollars. 

Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees ..... farms. 
dollars. 

Number of farms With expenditures of
$1 to $99 . 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 . 

S1,000to$2.499. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over . 

Note: Data partially based on a sample, sec append I)( A. 

All Farms 

Selected Machmery"anc.l Equipment 

Automobiles . 
Motortrucks mcludmg pickups . 
Tractors other than garden tractors 
and motor tillers 

R1d1ng garden trac.tors 7 hp and over 

Gra1n and bean cornb1nes, !>elf-propelled 
Cornp1ckers. corn heads, and 

picker shellers 
P1ckup balers 

Estimated market yalue of all 
mach1nery and equipment, total . 

By value groups. 
$1 to $999 . 
$1,000to$4,999. 
$5,000 to $9,999 ... 

Note: Date f}ertlally based on a sample, 1ee appendix A. 

All Farms 

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 1964 1959 

2 112 
72 891 601 

51 
143 

171 
168 
229 

447 
331 
572 

998 
21 580 071 

98} 169 
139 

192 
130 

811 
186 

l 551 
9 175 106 

157 
1155} 
256 

276} 
138 
120 
1119 

992 
1111 938 

3 129 326 

832 
63 

57 
30 
10 

1112 
315 
162 

166 
71 
68 
68 

612 
363 248 

163 
267 

95 

66} 10 
9 
2 

2 156 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 
(NA) 

INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

1 422 
585 565 

287 

610 

300 

94} 
131 

1 055 
32 332 

2 433 803 

884 
63 

70 
19 

5 

INAl 
INAl 
INAl 

I NA1 
INAl 
INAl 
I NA1 

931 
459 166 

267 
430 
137 

97 

2 278 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 
(NA) 

INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

1 106 
12 233 448 

603 

177 
78 
87 

161 

1 817 
8 123 207 

211 

728 

527 

351 

I NAl 
INAl 
INAl 

INAl 
I NAl 

INAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 

INAl 
I NA1 
INA1 

I NAl 
I NAl 
INAl 
I NAl 

836 
410 672 

228 
386 

86 

136 

Commercial fertilizer . . . . farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of
$1 to $99 
$100to$499. 
$500 to $999 .... 
$1,000 to $2,499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . . . ......... . 

Lime. . .. . farms. 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ... . 
$100to$499 .. . 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 . 
$10,000 and over .. 

Other agricultural chemicals 
(see text) ... , farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 .. 
$100 to $499 . 
$500 to $999 
$1,000 to $2,499 .. 
$2,500 to $4,999 . 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 and over ............. . 

Gasoline and other petroleum fuel 
and oil for the farm business ..... farms. 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 .. 
$100 to $499 ... 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 .. . 
$2,500 to $4,999 .. . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

Hired farm labor. . . .... farms . . 
dollars. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ... . 
$100 to $499 ................ . 
$500 to $999 .... . 
$1,000 to $2.499 . 
$2,500 to $4,999 ... 
$5,000 to $9,999 .. 
$10,000 and over .... 

Contract labor, machine hire, 
and customwork .... farms . . 

dollars .. 
Number of farms with expenditures of

$1 to $99 ..... 
S100to$499. 
$500 to $999 ... 
$1,000 to $2.499 ... . 
$2,500 to $4,999 ... . 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over . 

All other production expenses ..... farms . . 
dollars .. 

Number of farms with expenditures of-
$1 to $99 ... . 
$100 to $499 .. . 
$500 to $999 . 
$1,000 to $2,499 
$2,500 to $4,999 
$5,000 to $9,999 
$10,000 and over 

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

1969 

Farms 
reporting 

1180 
906 

739 
87 

164 

31 
971 

Number 

2 684 
4 960 

5 318 
99 

201 

35 
117 
1969 

Farms reporting 

2 051 

53 
570 
426 

Equipment manufactured-

1965 or later 1964 or earlier 

Farms 
reporting 

015 
200 

695 
52 

68 

11 
479 

Dollars 

Number 

I 5.54 
2 041 

365 
56 

92 

12 
555 

Farms 
reporting 

655 
325 

99 

20 
544 

Number 

130 
919 

3 953 
43 

109 

23 
622 

37 481 633 

30 950 
6511 377 
832 118 

$10,000 to $19,999 ....... . 
$20,000 to $29,999 .. . 

$30,000 to $49,999 .. 
$50,000 and over .. 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

1969 

751 
958 496 

162 
262 
122 

~~~ ~ 
13 
15 

758 
599 195 

296 
292 

66 
58 
24 

8 
Ill 

2 095 
3 782 868 

1118 
602 

409} 
527 
267 

85} 
57 

l 250 
9 231 312 

120} 
243 
146 
224 
167 
137 
213 

1 036 
2 700 782 

108 } 
317 
173 
237 } 
101 

59 
41 

I 961 
211 500 523 

25 
221 
120 
367 
317 
383 
528 

1964 

573 
775 536 

INAl 
, INA) 

INA I 
INA I 
INA) 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

2 046 
219 404 

222 
574 
402 
736 

112 

I 293 
7 494 820 

413 

125 
191 
183 
185 
196 

976 
I 662 941 

565 

105 
233 

43 
30 

INA) 
INA I 

I NAl 
INAl 
INAl 
I NAl 
I NAl 
INAl 
I Al 

1959 

631 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 
INAl 
(NA) 
(NA) 
(NA) 
(NA) 

INA l 
INA) 

INA l 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

2 186 
2 764 548 

332 
634 
413 
711 

96 

I 360 
7 171 767 

430 

169 
240 
164 
161 
196 

961 
I 140 668 

524 

201 
199 

18 
19 

I NAI 
INA) 

INAl 
INA I 
I NAI 
INAl 
INAl 
I NAl 
I Al 

1964 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

I 794 
I 952 

I 829 
I NAl 

96 

18 
092 

Farms 
Number reportmg 

2 722 I 875 
4 478 2 009 

5 557 I 834 
I NAl I NAl 

104 I NAl 

18 !3 
264 949 

Farms reporting 

453 
217 

170 
162 

1969 

Number 

2 949 
4 521 

5 297 
I NAl 

I NAl 

14 
I 116 

Dollars 

6 025 096 
4 932 450 

6 088 410 
15 918 232 
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