All Farms

Table 5. Farm Production Expenses: 1969, 1964, and 1959

	16	IDIC J. Taltil F	I GOOCHOIT EX	penses: 1909, 1904, and 1909			
Farm production expenses,	1969	1964	1959	Í	1969	1964	1959
total (see text)	2 112	2 156	2 278	Commercial fertilizer farms	751	573	631
	72 891 601	(NA)	(NA)	dollars Number of farms with expenditures of—	958 496	775 536	(NA)
Number of farms with expenditures of-	<u> </u>			\$1 to \$99	162	141	(NA)
\$1 to \$499	51	(NA)	(NA)	\$100 to \$499	262	175	(NA)
\$500 to \$999	143	(NA)	(NA)	\$500 to \$999	122	86	(NA)
\$1,000 to \$1,999	171	(NA)	(214.)	\$1,000 to \$2,499	119 \	142 {	(NA)
\$2,000 to \$2,999	168	(NA)	(NA) (NA)	\$2,500 to \$4,999	58 }	}	(NA)
\$3,000 to \$4,999	229	(NA)	(NA)	\$5,000 to \$9,999	13 \	29 -	(NA) (NA)
		,	(145)	\$10,000 and over	15 }	_ ((NA)
\$5,000 to \$9,999	447	(NA)	(NA)	Lime farms	_		
\$10,000 to \$19,999	331	(NA)	(NA)	dollars, .	_	_	-
\$20,000 and over	572	(NA)	(NA)	Number of farms with expenditures of—		_	_
				\$1 to \$99	-	_	_
Items Purchased				\$100 to \$499	-	_	-
				\$500 to \$999 \$1,000 to \$2,499	-	-	-
Livestock and poultry farms	998	945	1 106	\$2,500 to \$4,999	-	-	-
dollars	21 580 071	9 554 118	12 233 448	\$5,000 to \$9,999	_		
				\$10,000 and over	-	_	_
Number of farms with expenditures of—							
\$1 to \$99	98 169	542	603	Other agricultural chemicals			
\$500 to \$999	139			(see text)	758	(NA)	(NA)
	1397			Number of farms with expenditures of—	599 195	, (NA)	(NA)
\$1,000 to \$2,499	192	128	177	\$1 to \$99	296	(NA)	(NA)
\$2 500 to \$4 999	130	75	78	\$100 to \$499	292	(NA)	(NA)
\$5,000 to \$9,999	84	54	87	\$500 to \$999	66	(NA)	(NA)
\$10,000 and over	186	146	161	\$1,000 to \$2,499	58	(NA)	(NA)
Feed for livestock and poultry farms	1 551	1 400		\$2,500 to \$4,999	24	(NA)	(NA)
dollars.	9 175 106	1 422 5 585 565	1 817 8 123 207	\$5,000 to \$9,999	8 14	(NA)	(NA)
	, 2	0 000 000	0 127 207	\$10,000 and 0ver	14	(NA)	(NA)
Number of farms with expenditures of-				Gasoline and other petroleum fuel			
\$1 to \$99	157	287	211	and oil for the farm business farms	2 095	2 046	2 186
\$100 to \$499	455 }	610	728	dollars	3 782 868	3 219 404	2 764 548
\$500 to \$999	256 ∫			Number of farms with expenditures of-			
\$1,000 to \$2,499	276 \			\$1 to \$99	148 602	222 574	332
\$2,500 to \$4,999	138	300	527	\$500 to \$999	409	402	634 413
\$5,000 to \$9,999	120	94 \	351	\$1,000 to \$2,499	527 \		
\$10,000 and over	149	131 ∫	201	\$2,500 to \$4,999	267	736	711
Commonially, myand formula				\$5,000 to \$9,999	85)	112	96
Commercially mixed formula feeds	992			\$10,000 and over	57 ∫	-	
tons.	44 938	1 055 32 332	(NA)	Hired farm labor farms	1 250		
dollars	3 129 326	2 433 803	(NA) (NA)	dollars.	9 231 312	1 293 7 494 820	1 360 7 171 767
		2 400 000	(NA)	Number of farms with expenditures of-	, 231 312	7 494 820	/ 1/1 /0/
Number of farms that used—				\$1 to \$99	120 \	413	430
1 to 49 tons	832	884	(NA)	\$100 to \$499	243 /		
50 (0 99 (0))\$	63	63	(NA)	\$500 to \$999	146	125	169
100 to 199 tons	57	70	(NA)	\$2,500 to \$4,999	224 167	191 183	240
200 to 499 tons	30	19	(NA)	\$5,000 to \$9,999	137	185	164 161
500 tons and over	10	5	(NA)	\$10,000 and over	213	196	196
Number of farms with				la			= ' *
expenditures of—	100	****		Contract labor, machine hire,			
\$1 to \$99	142 315	(NA)	(NA)	and customwork	1 036	976	961
\$500 to \$999	162	(N A) (N A)	(NA) (NA)	Number of farms with expenditures of—	2 700 782	1 662 941	1 140 668
		11447	(NA)	\$1 to \$99	108)		
\$1,000 to \$2,499	166	(NA)	(AA)	\$100 to \$499	317 }	565	524
\$2,500 to \$4,999	71	(NA)	(AA)	\$500 to \$999	173	105	201
\$5,000 to \$9,999	68	(NA)	(NA)	\$1,000 to \$2,499 \$2,500 to \$4,999	237 }	233	199
\$10,000 and over	68	(NA)	(NA)	\$5,000 to \$9,999	101 ∫		
Seeds, bulbs, plants, and trees farms	612	931	836		59 41	43 30	18 19
dollars.	363 248	459 166	410 672	1	7.	50	7.9
				All other production expenses farms	1 961	(NA)	(NA)
Number of farms with expenditures of—				dollars. ,	24 500 523	(NA)	(NA)
\$1 to \$99	163	267	228	Number of farms with expenditures of—	**		
\$100 to \$499	267 95	430	386	\$1 to \$99	25	(NA)	(NA)
	70	137	86	\$500 to \$999	221 120	(NA)	(NA)
\$1,000 to \$2,499	66			\$500 to \$999	367	(NA) (NA)	(NA) (NA)
\$2,500 to \$4,999	10 \	97	136	\$2,500 to \$4,999	317	(NA)	(NA)
\$5,000 to \$9,999	9 (150	\$5,000 to \$9,999	383 528	(NA)	(NA)

Note: Data partially based on a sample, see appendix A.

All Farms

Table 6. Machinery and Equipment on Place: 1969, 1964, and 1959

		1969						1		
		1	Equipment manufactured-							
			1965 or later		1964 or earlier		1964		1959	
Selected Machinery and Equipment	Farms reporting	Number	Farms reporting	Number	Farms reporting	Number	Farms reporting	Number	Farms reporting	Number
Autornobiles	1 480 1 906	2 684 4 960	1 015 1 200	1 554 2 041	655 1 325	1 130 2 919	1 794 1 952	2 722 4 478	1 875 2 009	2 949 4 521
and motor tillers	1 739 87	5 318 99	695 52	1 365 56	1 414 41	3 953 43	1 829 (NA)	5 557 (NA)	1 834 (NA)	5 297 (NA)
Grain and bean combines, self-propelled Cornpickers, corn heads, and	164	201	68	92	99	109	96	104	(NA)	(NA)
picker shellersPickup balers	31 971	35 1 177 1969	11 479	12 555	20 544	622	18 1 092	18 1 264 196	13 949 9	14 1 116
	Farms reporting		Dollars				Farms reporting			Dollars
Estimated market value of all machinery and equipment, total		2 051			\$10,000 to \$19,999 \$20,000 to \$29,999			453 217		6 025 096 4 932 450
\$1 to \$999 \$1,000 to \$4,999 \$5,000 to \$9,999		53 570 426			30,000 to \$49,999 . 550,000 and over			170 162		6 088 410 15 918 232